Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0692-18 Version: 1 Name: Mayor's Report

Type: Communication Status: Approved

(Appointments)

File created: 6/15/2018 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/21/2018 Final action: 6/21/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: 1) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Brian Wells to the Airport Board with term expiring

July 15, 2022;

2) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Joshua Nadzam, Area Resident Representative, to

the Charles Young Center Advisory Board, with term expiring June 21, 2022;

3) Recommending the reappointment of Mr. Les Fryman, Paramedic Program Graduate Representative, Ms. Patricia Howard, Paramedic Program Faculty Member Representative, and Mr. Chad Taylor, Fire Representative, to the Emergency Medical Advisory Board with terms expiring September 1, 2022,

4) Recommending the reappointment of Ms. Lynn Miles, Masterson Equestrian Trust Representative, to the Masterson Station Park Advisory Board, with term expiring May 1, 2022;

Recommending the appointment of Ms. Patricia Vertuca, Fayette County Resident

Representative, to the Parking Authority Board, with term expiring June 1, 2022;

6) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Anne Donworth, District 5 Resident Representative,

to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, with term expiring June 21, 2022; and

7) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Kelly Weber to the Senior Services Commission with term expiring September 1, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mayor's Report 6-21-18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/19/2018	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass